
,yq;if
MCB tq;fp ypkpnll;

 >;sf;utl;lpkg;ghanfi oNPf MCB tq;fp ypkpnll;bd; ehl;bd; nghJ Nkyhsu; kw;Wk; epjpf;fl;Lg;ghl;L  Jiwj;jiytu; Mfpa ehq;fs;

$l;lhf rhd;wspf;fpNwhk;.

(m) Nkw;fz;l mwpf;iffs; ,yq;if kj;jpa tq;fpahy; gupe;Jiuf;fg;gl;l tbtk; kw;Wk; tiuaiwfSf;F ,zq;fj; jahupf;fg;gl;Ls;sd.

(M) ,e;j mwpf;iffspy; cs;s jfty;fs;> jzpf;if nra;ag;gl;l epjpepiy mwpf;iffspypUe;J vLf;fg;gl;Ls;sd.

31.12.2025
tplak;

31.12.2024
jw;Nghija fhyk; Ke;ija fhyk;

Nju;e;njLf;fg;gl;l njhopw;ghl;Lr;Rl;bfs;

 7,998 

 7,998 

 8,188 

 44.26 

 44.26 

 45.31 

24.39

 522.47 

 511.06 

 187.17 

 3.94 

 71.11 

 4.16 

 1.04 

 3.32 

 66.33 

 AA (lka) 

114

5

 7,908 

 7,908 

 8,031 

 61.10 

 61.10 

 62.04 

28.11 

 584.71 

 929.44 

 239.57 

 6.17 

 70.76 

 5.82 

 1.43 

 4.29 

 57.73 

 AA- (lka)

115 

5 

xOq;FKiw %yjdk; (LKR ,y; kpy;ypadpy;)

nghJthd %yjd mLf;F 1

Kf;fpa mLf;F 1 %yjdk;

nkhj;j %yjdk;

xOq;FKiw %yjd tpfpjk; %
nghJthd %yjd mLf;F 1 %yjd tpfpjk; (Fiwe;jgl;r Njit - 7.00%)

mLf;F 1 %yjd tpfpjk; (Fiwe;jgl;r Njit - 8.5%) 

nkhj;j %yjd tpfpjk; (Fiwe;jgl;r Njit - 12.5%) 

Basel III rPuhf;fpa tpfpjk; (Fiwe;jgl;r Njit 3.00%)

epajpr;rl;l jputepiy

jputj;jd;ik fhg;G tpfpjk; (%) - (Fiwe;jgl;r Njit - 100%) 

-&gha; (%)
-midj;J ehzaq;fSk; (%)
epfu epiyahd epjp tpfpjk; (Fiwe;jgl;r Njit - 100%)

nrhj;Jf;fspd; juk; 

nkhj;j fld;fSf;fhd FiwghLs;s fld;fs; (epiy 3)> tpfpjk;

FiwghL (epiy 3) Kjy; epiy 3 fld;fs;> tpfpjk;

,yhgj;jd;ik

tl;b ,yhgk; %
nrhj;Jf;fspypUe;jhd tUtha; % 
cupikahz;ik kPjhd tUtha; % 
nryT-tUkhd tpfpjk; %

Fwpg;ghiz jfty;

ju kjpg;gPL (Fitch Ratings)
Copau;fspd; vz;zpf;if

fpisfspd; vz;zpf;if

*ngwg;glhj fldpd; gFjp cl;gl

tUlhe;j  epjp mwpf;iffs;

MCB tq;fp ypkpnll;

 MCB tq;fp ypkpll; vd;gJ ,yq;if kj;jpa tq;fpapd;  Nkw;ghu;itapd; fPo;
,aq;Fk; cupkk; ngw;w tzpf tq;fpahFk;

Credit Ratings

Group by PACRA

Sri Lanka Operation AA (Ika) stable by Fitch Ratings Lanka Limited

Short Term - A1+
Long Term - AAA

Exchange rate: Pak Rs. 1 = LKR 1.075 (31st December 2025)
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tpsf;ff;Fwpg;Gfs;

2025brk;gu; 31 Mk; NjjpAld; Kbtile;j fhyj;jpw;F 2024 20242025

tpupthd tUkhdj;jpd; vspikg;gLj;jg;gl;l mwpf;if

tl;b tUkhdk;

tl;b nrytPdk;

Njwpa tl;b tUkhdk;

Njwpa fl;lzk; kw;Wk; juF tUkhdk;

Njwpa Vida njhopw;ghl;L tUkhdk;

nkhj;j njhopw;ghl;L tUkhdk;

FiwghL fl;lzq;fs;

Copau;fSf;fhd nryTfs;

Vida nryTfs;

$l;lhspfs; kw;Wk; $l;L Kaw;rpfspd; ,yhgg;j;jpd; gq;F

tupf;F Kd; njhopw;ghl;L ,yhgk; / ,og;G
tUkhd tup kw;Wk; Vida tupfs;

fhyg;gFjpf;Fupa ,yhgk; / (el;lk;)
Vida tpupthd tUkhdk; - tup ePq;fyhf

fhyg;gFjpf;Fupa nkhj;j tpupthd tUkhdk;

2,106 
 (952)

 1,154 
 136 
 187 

 1,477 
 207 

 (480)
 (488)

 -   
 715 

 (427)
 288 
 105 

 393  

2,636 
 (1,081)
 1,554 

 84 
 201 

 1,840 
 190 

 (470)
 (593)

 -   
 968 

 (585)
 383 

 (207)
 176  

327,508 
 (166,305)
 161,203 
 24,347 
 17,056 

 202,606 
 5,067 

 (33,090)
 (52,291)

 2,827 
 125,119 
 (66,344)
 58,775 
 32,177 
 90,953 

413,551 
 (245,604)
 167,947 
 24,785 
 16,456 

 209,188 
 (4,878)

 (31,749)
 (43,825)

 2,441 
 131,177 
 (67,711)
 63,466 
 32,189 
 95,654 

tq;fp FOkk;
LKR Mn PKR Mn

      

31.12.2025,y; Kbtile;j 31.12.2024
jzpf;if

nra;ag;gl;lJ
jzpf;if

nra;ag;gl;lJ
jzpf;if

nra;ag;gl;lJ

31.12.2024
jzpf;if

nra;ag;gl;lJ

31.12.2025

tq;fp FOkk;
LKR Mn PKR Mnvspikg;gLj;jg;gl;l epjp epiy mwpf;if

278 380 211,224 186,680

2,234  450 460,012 276,477
- - -

-- - -
-

- - - -

18,058 15,828 2,529,503 2,130,525

55 86 49,341 20,824
 821

 21,273

 
  3,970 

 364 
 3,224 
 1,145 
 8,702 

 -   
 8,702 

 29,974  
15,535

 943 
 17,314 

 
3,970 
 349 

 3,138 
 1,044 
 8,500 

 -          
 8,500 

 25,814  
10,389 

 186,550  
 3,241,563 

 
 11,851 

 113,681 
 74,810 

 136,069 
 336,410 

 768 
 337,179 

 3,578,742  
950,107 

 250,888
 2,722,475

 
11,851

 108,158
 45,811

 120,926
 286,746

 502
 287,247

 3,009,722 
1,069,713

104 6 16,157 43,759

Fwpg;G: Fwpg;gplg;gl;l njhif FiwghL kw;Wk; Nja;khdj;jpd; epfukhFk;.

179 585 - -
1,747 2,626 140,868 86,510

- - 13,072 10,568
504 402 114,126 96,472
266 285 191,750 167,432

29,974 25,814 3,578,742 3,009,722

15,578 9,840 821,712 1,165,915

403 - 35,638 41,954

11,018 11,695 2,037,335 1,240,495

- - 16 158
- - 13,001 13,539

nrhj;Jf;fs;
fhR kw;Wk; fhRf;F rkkhdit
kj;jpa tq;fpfSldhd kPjpfs;
tq;fpfSldhd kPjpfs;
ngWkjp epjpapay; rhjdq;fs;
,yhgk; my;yJ el;lk; %yk; mq;fPfupf;fg;gl;l epjp nrhj;Jf;fs;
gzkjpg;G ePf;fg;gl;l nrytpy; mq;fPfupf;fg;gl;l epjp nrhj;Jf;fs; - 
fld;fs; kw;Wk; Kw;gzq;fs;
gzkjpg;G ePf;fg;gl;l nrytpy; mq;fPfupf;fg;gl;l epjp nrhj;Jf;fs; -
fld; kw;Wk; gpw epjp fUtpfs;
Vida tpupthd tUkhdk; %yk; epahakhd kjpg;gpy; mstplg;gl;l
epjp nrhj;Jf;fs;
$l;lhspfs; kw;Wk; $l;L Kaw;rpfspd; kPjhd KjyPL
Mjdk; nghwp kw;Wk; cgfuzq;fs;
Vida nrhj;Jf;fs;
nkhj;j nrhj;Jf;fs;

nghWg;Gfs;
tq;fpfSf;F nrYj;jg;gl Ntz;bait
ngWkjp epjpapay; rhjdq;fs;
,yhgk; my;yJ el;lk; %yk; mq;fPfupf;fg;gl;l epjp nghWg;Gfs;
gzkjpg;G ePf;fg;gl;l nrytpy; mq;fPfupf;fg;gl;l epjp nghWg;Gf;fs; -
itg;ghsu;fSf;F nrYj;jg;gl Ntz;bait
gzkjpg;G ePf;fg;gl;l nrytpy; mq;fPfupf;fg;gl;l epjp nghWg;Gf;fs; -
Vida toq;Fdu;fSf;F nrYj;jg;gl Ntz;bait
toq;fg;gl;l fld; gj;jpuq;fs;
tup nghWg;Gfs;
Vida nghWg;Gfs; kw;Wk; fl;Lg;ghLfs;
nkhj;j nghWg;Gfs;;

cupikahd;ik
Fwpg;gplg;gl;l %yjdk;

epajpr;rl;l xJf;f epjpak;

epWj;jpitj;j ,yhgk; 

Vida xJf;fq;fs;

nkhj;j cupikahsu;fspd; cupikahz;ik

fl;Lg;gLj;jhj tl;b

nkhj;j cupikahz;ik

nkhj;j cupikahz;ik kw;Wk; nkhj;j nghWg;Gfs;

epfoj;jf;f nghWg;Gfs; kw;Wk; fl;Lg;ghLfs;

Gwf;Nfhl;il - Nfhl;il - kUjhid - nts;stj;ij - fz;b 
jh`pu; upah];

nghJ Nkyhsu;

30 khu;r; 2026

J\hu ngNuuh

jiyik epjp fl;Lg;ghl;lhsu;

30 khu;r; 2026

1. brk;gu; 31> 2024 ,y; Kbtile;j Mz;bw;fhd tUlhe;j epjpepiy mwpf;iffs; ntspaplg;gl;ljpypUe;J fzf;fpay; nfhs;iffs; kw;Wk;

  fzf;fPl;L Kiwfspy; ve;j khw;wKk; ,y;iy.

2. xUq;fpize;j tUlhe;j epjpepiy mwpf;iffs; ghfp];jhdpy; tUlhe;j epjp mwpf;ifaplYf;Fg; nghUe;jf;$ba fzf;fpay; kw;Wk;

mwpf;ifaply; juepiyfspd;gb jahupf;fg;gl;Ls;sd. ghfp];jhdpy; tUlhe;j epjp mwpf;ifaplYf;Fg; nghUe;jf;$ba fzf;fpay; kw;Wk;

mwpf;if juepiyfs; gpd;tUtdtw;iw cs;slf;Ffpd;wd:

 - 2017 epWtdq;fs; rl;lk; fPo; mwptpf;fg;gl;Ls;sgb ghfp];jhd; gl;laf; fzf;fhsu;fs; epWtdj;jhy; ntspaplg;gl;l

     ,];yhkpa epjp fzf;fpay; juepiyfs; (IFAS)>

 - 1962 tq;fp epWtdq;fs; rl;lk;> kw;Wk; 2017 epWtdq;fs; rl;lk; Mfpatw;wpd; fPo; ntspaplg;gl;l tpjpfs;

     kw;Wk; cj;juTfs;; kw;Wk;;

 - ghfp];jhd; ];Nll; tq;fp (SBP) kw;Wk; ghfp];jhd; gj;jpuq;fs; kw;Wk; guptu;j;jid Mizak; (SECP) toq;fpa cj;juTfs;.

tq;fp epWtdq;fs; Miz, 1962, epWtdq;fs; rl;lk;, 2017 ,d; Njitfs; my;yJ SBP kw;Wk; SECP toq;fpa cj;juTfs; IFAS ,d;

NjitfSld; NtWgLk; Nghnjy;yhk;, tq;fp epWtdq;fs; Miz, 1962, epWtdq;fs; rl;lk;, 2017 kw;Wk; NkNy $wg;gl;l

cj;juTfs; eilKiwapy; ,Uf;Fk;.


